
 

 

2023-2024 Dignity Act Coordinators 
 

Name Building Contacts Phone Email 

Thomas Bell Centereach High School 285-8100 tbell@mccsd.net 

Danielle Rapisarda Centereach High School 285-8180 drapisarda@mccsd.net 

Steven Mercorella Centereach High School 285-8160 smercorella@mccsd.net 

Sara Choit Centereach High School 285-8140 schoit@mccsd.net 

Scott Graviano Newfield High School 285-8300 sgraviano@mccsd.net 

Lori Mazza Newfield High School 285-8390 lmazza@mccsd.net 

Salvatore Merenda Newfield High School 285-8370 smerenda@mccsd.net 

Matthew Artigas Newfield High School 285-8340 martigas@mccsd.net 

Daniel Katchihtes Dawnwood Middle School 285-8200 dkatchihtes@mccsd.net 

Sara Oshrin Dawnwood Middle School 285-8240 soshrin@mccsd.net 

Jessica Ragazzi Dawnwood Middle School 285-8230 jragazzi@mccsd.net 

Andrew Bennett Selden Middle School 285-8400 abennett@mccsd.net 

Brian Csorny Selden Middle School 285-8440 bcsorny@mccsd.net 

Kimberly Houlihan Selden Middle School 285-8430 khoulihan@mccsd.net 

Lisa Contarino Bicycle Path Pre-K/Kindergarten Center 285-8800 lcontarino@mccsd.net 

Bruno Bernardino Eugene Auer Memorial Elementary School 285-8500 bbernardino@mccsd.net 

Kristine Leonard Hawkins Path Elementary School 285-8530 kleonard@mccsd.net 

Craig Unkenholz, Ed.D. Holbrook Road Elementary School 285-8560 cunkenholz@mccsd.net 

Elena Baldwin Jericho Elementary School 285-8600 ebaldwin@mccsd.net 

Robin Newberg New Lane Memorial Elementary School 285-8900 rnewberg@mccsd.net 

Kim Pelan New Lane Memorial Elementary School 285-8900 kpelan@mccsd.net 

Gretchen Rodney, Ed.D.  North Coleman Road Elementary School 285-8660 grodney@mccsd.net 

Phyllis Saltz Oxhead Road Elementary School 285-8700 psaltz@mccsd.net 

Shaun Rothberg Stagecoach Elementary School 285-8730 srothberg@mccsd.net 

Denise Ferrera Unity Drive Pre-K/Kindergarten Center 285-8760 dferrera@mccsd.net 

 

District Contacts 

 

  

Jennifer Harrison, Ed.D. Director of Pupil Personnel Services 285-8850 jharrison@mccsd.net 

Mark Palios, Ed. D. Director of Guidance & Student Support R 285-8970 mpalios@mccsd.net 

Rachel Ndembera Coordinator of Science/Research K-12 285-8397 rndembera@mcccsd.net 

Maria Jespersen Coordinator of Pre-K 285-8786 mjespersen@mccsd.net 
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